

NOTICE OF RESOLUTION TO ADOPT SCHEDULE 4 AND DESIGNATE CONSENT STREETS LOCAL GOVERNMENT (MISCELLANEOUS PROVISIONS) Act 1982

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that Havant Borough Council, being a district council as specified under Part III of the Local Government (Miscellaneous Provisions) Act 1982, has resolved to adopt Schedule 4 of the Local Government (Miscellaneous Provisions) Act 1982 in relation to street trading. Such Schedule shall apply to the entirety of the Borough of Havant with effect from 1 January 2024.

Furthermore, pursuant to the above adopted powers under Part III and Schedule 4 of the Local Government (Miscellaneous Provisions) Act 1982, Havant Borough Council has resolved to designate all streets (aside from those privately owned) within the Havant Borough Council administrative area as 'consent streets' for the purpose of street trading. The resolution shall take effect on 1 January 2024.

Licensing Team, Havant Borough Council, Public Service Plaza, Civic Centre Road, Havant, PO9 2AX <u>licensing@havant.gov.uk</u>